South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:48:02 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*1152 (Rat #0382, Act #0614 of 1986) General Bill, By Courson, Giese, I.E. Lourie and Patterson
A Bill to amend an Act of 1986 bearing Ratification Number 350, relating to the election of trustees of Richland County
School District Nos. 1 and 2 in nonpartisan elections, so as to revise the date on which these trustees so elected shall take

office.

03/18/86
03/19/86
03/19/86
03/20/86
03/25/86
03/26/86
03/27/86
04/02/86
04/03/86
04/03/86
04/03/86
04/09/86

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1055

Read second time SJ-1085

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1085
Read third time and sent to House SJ-1135

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1829
Read second time HJ-1958

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2041

Ratified R 382

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/03/86

Act No. 614

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



