

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

### S\*1152 (Rat #0382, Act #0614 of 1986) General Bill, By Courson, Giese, I.E. Lourie and Patterson

A Bill to amend an Act of 1986 bearing Ratification Number 350, relating to the election of trustees of Richland County School District Nos. 1 and 2 in nonpartisan elections, so as to revise the date on which these trustees so elected shall take office.

03/18/86	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc	SJ-1055
03/19/86	Senate	Read second time	SJ-1085
03/19/86	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day	SJ-1085
03/20/86	Senate	Read third time and sent to House	SJ-1135
03/25/86	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference	HJ-1829
03/26/86	House	Read second time	HJ-1958
03/27/86	House	Read third time and enrolled	HJ-2041
04/02/86		Ratified R 382	
04/03/86		Signed By Governor	
04/03/86		Effective date 04/03/86	
04/03/86		Act No. 614	
04/09/86		Copies available	